

22 Popkavery Chocco Pops, 36g Each

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, Milk Chocolate (17.95%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier from **SOYA** [E322 Lecithins], Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier [E475 Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids], Colours [E100 Curcumin, E160b Annatto; Bixin; Norbixin], Flavourings), Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Free Range **EGG**, Coloured Sugar Confetti (5.13%) (Sugar, Rice Flour, Cocoa Butter, Thickening Agent [E413 Tragacanth], Colours [E101 Riboflavin, E162 Beetroot Red; Betanin, E163 Anthocyanins], Cocoa Powder (3.99%), Dark Chocolate (3.5%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier from **SOYA** {E322 Lecithins}, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agent (Raising Agents [E341i Calcium Phosphates, E500 Sodium Carbonates], Corn Starch), Vanilla.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

See ingredients in **BOLD**. Made in a factory that handles nuts.

DIETARY

None.

STORAGE

Store in a cool, dry place. Keep out of direct sunlight.

MANUFACTURER & ADDRESS

Popkavery Products Ltd, Units A7 & A8 Greenways Business Park, Great Horwood, MK17 0NY, UK.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

UK

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.